

## Wednesday 12 August 2020

## **COVID-19 Incident Notice**

Dear Student,

Federation University Australia must advise that a second Federation TAFE student has tested positive to COVID-19. This is not linked to the previous case.

The student has not been on campus since last Wednesday, was asymptomatic at the time and only came into contact with one other teacher. That teacher is already self-isolating and getting tested. We are providing them with whatever support is needed to get them through this difficult time.

As a precaution the automotive workshop and associated rooms at H Building, Federation TAFE, Albert Street, Ballarat have now been closed for deep cleaning to ensure the safety of our staff and students is not compromised. Please do not attend this building until advised that deep cleaning is complete.

We have robust procedures in place under our Crisis Management Framework, which has been enacted immediately, to minimise the impact to our staff, students and their families.

We are identifying and notifying everyone who may have attended this building over the affected period to self-isolate and get tested.

The Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) has been notified for contact tracing. The Department of Education and Training (DET) has also been notified and we will follow any further directions we receive from DHHS and DET.

## On behalf of the COVID-19 Transition Control Group















Twitter

<u>Email</u>

<u>Instagram</u> <u>YouTube</u>



## Federation.edu.au 1800 FED UNI

CRICOS Provider No. 00103D | RTO 4909

Copyright © 2020 Federation University Australia, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email from Federation University because you have had contact with Federation University and provided us with your contact details.

<u>unsubscribe from this list</u> <u>update subscription preferences</u>